
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

MOTO-X 338 - SOUTHWICK, MA

ROUND 10 OF 12 - AUGUST 27, 2011

450 Motocross

SOUTHWICK NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  338.7711

24 B. Metcalfe  338.9002

17 J. Barcia  239.0163

800 M. Alessi  439.0814

44 L. Smith  239.1765

2 R. Villopoto  239.2516

30 K. Regal  439.3757

10 J. Brayton  239.6008

1 R. Dungey  439.6619

45 V. Friese  239.69610

130 K. Keylon  239.82411

361 C. Facciotti  439.86312

11 K. Chisholm  239.97213

81 R. Marshall  340.07814

32 J. Weimer  340.12315

67 T. Sewell  440.13216

86 J. Morrison  240.29117

27 N. Wey  340.29118

867 F. Noren  440.30719

108 J. Albertson  440.47720

82 S. Sewell  440.52721

16 J. Dowd  540.53422

26 M. Byrne  340.54923

526 B. LaMay  440.74524

212 A. Albers  240.76925

672 S. Rarick  240.77826

902 T. Church  240.84427

144 C. Craig  240.98928

96 L. Spangler  241.00429

69 H. Harrison  441.02930

942 T. Simmonds  241.06131

814 B. Vallee  541.14432

43 W. Peick  241.21333

606 R. Stewart  241.36634

865 C. Aspegren  541.47135

430 D. Porter  241.49236

687 G. Toth  341.51737

135 R. Fitch Jr.  241.65038

595 E. Mikhaylov  441.71039

635 T. Stichter  241.78440

587 D. Kendall  242.06941

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  333.3921

17 J. Barcia  333.7572

1 R. Dungey  433.8463

800 M. Alessi  233.9064

81 R. Marshall  233.9325

24 B. Metcalfe  534.1856

30 K. Regal  434.3117

2 R. Villopoto  334.3888

10 J. Brayton  134.5519

11 K. Chisholm  234.56110

32 J. Weimer  334.58411

86 J. Morrison  234.60112

814 B. Vallee  534.61713

130 K. Keylon  534.68414

526 B. LaMay  434.95615

82 S. Sewell  435.01116

16 J. Dowd  535.01517

867 F. Noren  335.03518

108 J. Albertson  235.05419

44 L. Smith  435.05920

144 C. Craig  235.09321

43 W. Peick  535.19022

27 N. Wey  435.26223

69 H. Harrison  335.37324

361 C. Facciotti  435.37825

26 M. Byrne  435.42726

902 T. Church  135.50227

672 S. Rarick  335.54628

67 T. Sewell  435.55429

45 V. Friese  235.78130

430 D. Porter  335.81131

865 C. Aspegren  535.82832

687 G. Toth  235.83033

595 E. Mikhaylov  635.91134

606 R. Stewart  435.94135

942 T. Simmonds  535.98836

212 A. Albers  335.99137

635 T. Stichter  236.09138

96 L. Spangler  236.12439

587 D. Kendall  236.32840

135 R. Fitch Jr.  436.53641

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

1 R. Dungey  443.4241

2 R. Villopoto  143.7392

17 J. Barcia  443.7663

81 R. Marshall  243.7704

24 B. Metcalfe  244.1945

800 M. Alessi  444.2346

22 C. Reed  344.2707

10 J. Brayton  244.3318

30 K. Regal  444.6129

16 J. Dowd  244.66110

44 L. Smith  444.73011

361 C. Facciotti  444.76612

27 N. Wey  344.80113

108 J. Albertson  444.86714

32 J. Weimer  244.91915

67 T. Sewell  444.94116

672 S. Rarick  245.08417

82 S. Sewell  445.18618

526 B. LaMay  245.19619

942 T. Simmonds  245.21020

26 M. Byrne  345.25721

595 E. Mikhaylov  245.38622

130 K. Keylon  245.44023

11 K. Chisholm  445.56924

814 B. Vallee  545.60825

902 T. Church  345.61026

86 J. Morrison  245.65927

867 F. Noren  345.82728

144 C. Craig  245.89129

43 W. Peick  245.94630

45 V. Friese  246.10131

69 H. Harrison  346.34732

430 D. Porter  246.53733

96 L. Spangler  446.55734

212 A. Albers  346.57035

687 G. Toth  446.70436

635 T. Stichter  246.71337

865 C. Aspegren  346.75438

587 D. Kendall  247.14639

606 R. Stewart  447.38740

135 R. Fitch Jr.  248.01241
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